

SB1084/514935/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 1084

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Conway” and substitute “Senators Conway and Harrington”; in line 8, strike “and certain deadlines by which”; in line 18, strike “(e)(2) and (6)” and substitute “(e)(6)”; and in line 23, after “11-206(e)(1)” insert “and (2)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “**THROUGH**” in line 8 down through “**EVIDENCE**” in line 10; in line 19, after “**FOR**” insert “:

**(I)**”;

in the same line, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**THE**”; in line 20, after “**PROPOSAL**” insert “;**AND**

**(II) THE REVIEW OF OBJECTIONS RECEIVED BY THE COMMISSION IN ACCORDANCE WITH A DELIBERATIVE FACT-FINDING PROCESS, INCLUDING RECEIVING WITNESS TESTIMONY AND THE WEIGHING OF EVIDENCE**”;

in line 22, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “**90**”.

On page 3, in line 6, strike the brackets; and strike beginning with “**THAT**” in line 6 down through “**ESTABLISH**” in line 10.

On page 4, in line 18, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “**60**”.